
List of participants – Industry-Day: Addis Ababa – Oct 14, 2022 

No Name Organization Organization Type  Email 

1 Annabel Erulkar Population Council International Partner aerulkar@popcouncil.org 

2 Ayanew Haileselassie USAID Health Financing Improvement Program International Partner ayenewh@gmail.com 

3 Belay Haffa Bekie World Vision Ethiopia  International Partner belay_haffa@wvi.org  

4 Binyam  John Snow,Inc. International Partner binyam_desta@jsi.com 

5 Derebe Tadesse Amref Health Africa International Partner Derbe.Tadesse@amref.org 

6 Dr Ademe Tsegaye Doctors with Africa CUAMM  International Partner a.tsegaye@cuamm.org 

7 Eden Getachew International Rescue Committee International Partner edengetachew@rescue.org 

8 Fegegta Lemma American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee  International Partner FegegtaLe@jdc.org 

9 Fikru Sinshaw FHI360 International Partner fsinshaw@gmail.com 

10 Hailu Tadeg Management Sciences for Health International Partner htadeg@mtapsprogram.org 

11 Jemal Kassaw Engender Helath International Partner Jkassaw@endengerhealth.org 

12 Kidest Hailu American International Health Alliance International Partner khailu@aiha-et.com 

13 Lulseged Tolla Concern Worldwide International Partner lulseged.tolla@concern.net 

14 Luwam Teshome Gari Pathfinder International  International Partner lteshome@pathfinder.org 

15 Mesfin Haile Teferi DAI International Partner hailem707@yahoo.com 

16 Nasir Hasen Palladium International Partner nasir.hasen@thepalladiumgroup.com 

17 Ozian Zekiros IntraHealth International International Partner Owubshet@intrahealth.org 

18 Philipos Petros Plan International International Partner philipos.petros@plan-international.org 

19 
Seyoum G/michael 

Integrated Service on Health & Development 

Organisation International Partner 
bakyoum@yahoo.com 

20 Shoa Girma  

Johns Hopkins Program for International Education in 

Gynecology And Obsterics International Partner shoa.girma@jhpiego.org  

21 Simon Heliso Kuka Johns Hopkins Center for Communication Programs International Partner simonh@jhu.edu 

22 Tesfanesh Tekelhaymanot Farm Radio International International Partner ttadesse@farmradio.org 

23 Tirsit Grishaw Legesse PATH International Partner tgrishaw@path.org 

24 Tsegenesh Gutta International Medical Corps International Partner tghunde@internationalmedicalcorps.org 

25 Yared Abebe Fantaye Save the Children Int. International Partner yared.abebe@savethechildren.org 

26 Zelalem Kebede Malaria Consortium International Partner z.kefene.07@malariaconsortium.org 

27 Digafe Feleke Pro Pride Local NGO digafe_feleke@yahoo.com  

28 Esete Ethiopian Kidney Care  Local NGO eseteg0@gmail.com  

29 Ferew Bekele Egna le egna Local NGO egnaleegna@yahoo.com 

30 Mahder Ayalew Crohns and Colitis Ethiopia Local NGO mahderayalew83@gmail.com 
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31 Mebratu Mitiku Jemberie National Podoconiosis Action Network (NaPAN) Local NGO mebratumitiku@gmail.com 

32 Mersha Mitiku Mothers and Disability Development Organization Local NGO mddo7048org@gmail.com 

33 Meseret Azge Meseret Humanitarian Organization Local NGO meseretMHO1120@gmail.com 

34 Mohammed Umer Ethiopian Muslims Relief and Development Association Local NGO mohammedumer443@gmail.com  

35 Nuradin Mohammed Afar development association  Local NGO burqilli@gmail.com  

36 Sintayehu Hailu Mary Joy Ethiopia Local NGO maryjoymam@gmail.com 

37 Tilaye Gizachew Mahibre Hiwot for Social Development (MSO) Local NGO tilaye99@gmail.com 

38 

Zeamanuel Ayalew 

Mekonnen HOPE-Spina Bifida and Hydrocephalus Local NGO zeamekonnen@gmail.com 

39 Zemichael G/Mariam Enhanced Rural Self Help Association Local NGO atdp2016@gmail.com 

40 Abiy Meshesha Nuru International CSO abiy.meshesha@nuruet.org 

41 Almaz Abreham  Mesgana Child and Family Development Association  CSO mesganachild@gmail.com  

42 Amanuel Shimeles Good Samaritan Association CSO goodsamaritan1996@gmail.com 

43 Amare Feleke Organization for girls adults and advocacy CSO ogaa.ethiopia@gmail.com 

44 Ameha Tadesse Global Communities CSO aaytenfisu@globalcommunities.org 

45 Aregash Geleta 

Mothers and Children Development Organisation 

(MCDO) CSO ethio.mcdo@gmail.com 

   

46 Belaynesh Engidawork International Youth Federation (IYF) CSO b.engidawork@iyfglobal.org  

47 Berhanu Shanko ANPPCAN-Ethiopia  CSO berhanuoca@gmail.com 

48 Birkneh Wolde Hailu 

Progress Integrated Community Development 

Organization (PICDO) CSO picdo2002@gmail.com 

49 Dr Mengistu Tafese Ethiopian Humanitarian Fund (EHF) CSO mengistu.tafesse@gmail.com 

50 Dr. Ferehiwot Kassahun Health Development and Anti Malaria Assocation  CSO ferehiwotkassahun@gmail.com 

51 Fetelework mitiku  Egbale Egna Youth Health Devleopment Organzation  CSO egnaleegna@yahoo.com 

52 Fisseha Mulatie Population Media Center CSO fissehamulatie@populationmedia.org 

53 Gellila Tesfaye Crown Agent Ethiopia CSO gellila.woldemichael@crownagents.co.uk 

54 Hailegnaw Eshete Population Media Center CSO hailegnawe@populationmedia.org 

55 Aemon Berhane Fissha  Ethiopian Medical Students Association  Professional Association aemonfissha@gmail.com  

56 Fekadu Mazengia Alemu Ethiopian Midwives Association  Professional Association mazengiafek23@gmail.com 

57 Kidu Hailu Ethiopian Pharmaceutical Association (EPA) Professional Association kiduhailug@gmail.com 

58 Tigist Mekonnen Ethiopian Medical Association  Professional Association tigist.ema@gmail.com  

59 Yohannes tamene Disablity care club  Academic institution Jonitamene@gmail.com 
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60 Abel Shimelis Sunpay Solutions Private Business  abelshimelis@gmail.com 

61 Dagnachew Alemayehu Medic Healthcare Consultancy service Private Business medichealthcareservice@gmail.com 

62 Dr. Hanamariam Mekonen REY Import & Export PLC Private Business biz.dev@rey-medical.com 

63 Dr. Nishu Chaudhary ABH Partners Private Business  nishuchaudhary@gmail.com 

64 Dr. Sara Abdrhaman Elebat Solutions  Private Business sara.ahassan126@gmail.com 

65 Gebrye Kefyalew Anchor Consulting Service Private Business anchorconsultingservice@gmail.com 

66 Gosaye Zenebe SunPay Solutions S.C Private Business gosizen12@gmail.com 

67 Mengistu Tafesse ABH Partners Private Business mengistu@abhpartners.com 

68 Mr.Sahib SAS Pharmacy Private Business  Sahib@sasethio.com 

69 Natnael tsegaye  Tikur tech  Private Business Natnaeltsegaye70@gmail.com  

70 Ruth Kassahun Tikur Creatives Private Business rumnaruth@gmail.com 

71 Tsion SAS Pharmacy Private Business  tsionabate@gmail.com 

72 Yodit Admasu Freight In time Private Business yodit@frieght-in-time.com 

73 Yonas Mamo Truzer Ethiopia for Africa (TEA) Private Business  tea4africa@gmail.com 

74 Zemed Yimenu Care Private Business zemed.yimenu@care.org 

75 Biruck Kebede RTI-International  International Partner bkebede@rti.org 

76 Dr. Sara Nuri  Kalkidan children's health care charity organization International Partner sarahnuri95@gmail.com 

77 Maria Barrios Action Against Hunger USA International Partner Mbarrios@actionagainsthunger.org 

78 Masresha Soressa Pathfinder International International Partner msoresa@pathfinder.org 

79 Natasha Kallay ThinkWell International Partner nkallay@thinkwell.global 

80 Sisay Alemayehu Sheger CFDCS Local NGO shegercfdcs@gmail.com 

81 Tamiru Wondie Project HOPE Local NGO twondie@projecthope.org 

82 Dr. Merahi Kefyalew 

Addis Ababa University, College of Health Science 

Continuing Professional Development Center Academic Institution chs.cpd@aau.edu.et 

83 Mahlet shewangizaw   Haramaya university college Academic Institution Mahletshewangizaw648@gmail.com 

84 Mekdes  Mekonnen Kifle  St.Paul's Hospital Millennium Medical College  Academic Institution mekdesmekonnen0910@gmail.com 

85 Mussie Abraham Beta Blockers P.L.C Private Business  musabr2012@gmail.com 

86 Tamrat Bekele International Clinical Laboratories Private Business  tamrat@icladdis.com 
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